

Reliance Power Limited

CIN: L40101MH1995PLC084687

Registered Office: Reliance Centre, Ground Floor, 19, Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001

Tel: +91 22 4303 1000 Fax: +91 22 4303 3166 www.reliancepower.co.in

December 03, 2024

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 532939

Dear Sir(s),

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

NSE Symbol: RPOWER

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations')

In furtherance to our earlier letters dated November 26, 2024 and pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, we wish to inform you that Solar Energy Corporation of India Limited (SECI) has notified that the debarment notice issued to the Company has been withdrawn with immediate effect. Accordingly, the Company and its subsidiaries except Reliance NU BESS Limited (formerly known as Maharashtra Energy Generation Limited) are eligible to participate in all tenders issued by SECI. The announcement of SECI is enclosed as Annexure A.

Yours faithfully

For Reliance Power Limited

Ramandeep Kaur Company Secretary

SOLAR ENERGY CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED NEW DELHI

Date: 03.12.2024

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

Withdrawal of Debarment Notice issued to M/s Reliance Power Limited

This has reference to the public notice dated 06.11.2024, regarding SECI's decision of debarring M/s Reliance Power Limited and M/s Reliance NU BESS Limited from participating in all the future tenders issued by SECI until 3 years from the date of issuance of the debarment notice.

Following the legal proceedings related to this matter, it is hereby notified that the Debarment Notice issued to M/s Reliance Power Limited has been withdrawn, with immediate effect. This withdrawal is without SECI's right to take all actions in accordance with the law.

Accordingly, the public notice dated 06.11.2024, stands modified to the limited extent as above.